## **NOTICE TO BIDDERS**

Sealed bids will be received at the Office of the Board of Muskingum County Commissioners, at its office located at 401 Main Street, Zanesville, Ohio, 43701 until 10:30 a.m. Thursday, September 10, 2020 and will be opened immediately thereafter for the Muskingum County Dog Warden's Office Project.

Each bidder is required to furnish with its bid, a Bid Guaranty in accordance with section 153.54 of the Ohio Revised Code.

This Notice to Bidders is also available on the Internet at <a href="http://muskingumcounty.org">http://muskingumcounty.org</a>

Complete Drawings and Specifications, including all bid documents may be obtained from Kelly Architectural Services, Inc., Attn: Patrick T. Kelly, (Kelly.architectural@gmail.com) for a non-refundable cost of \$75.00 or Bid documents can be emailed upon request at no cost.

The Board of Muskingum County Commissioners reserves the right to waive irregularities and to reject any or all bids.

BY ORDER OF THE Board of Muskingum County Commissioners:

Susan A. Reese Clerk

Please print in the Friday, August 21, 2020 and the Friday, August 28, 2020 issue of the Times Recorder.

Prepared by: Prosecuting Attorney Muskingum County, Ohio 7/2020 Version